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OS Map – Existing Surface Parking

County 

Hall

RDC

Future Inn

1

2

3

4

Surface Parking Areas

1. County Hall Main Car Park = 5.42 acres

2. County Hall Visitor Parking = 0.35 acres

3. County Hall Additional Parking = 0.32 acres 

4. RDC Main Car Park = 5.07 acres

Combined Areas = 11.16 acres

Surface Car Parking

Land Purchase

Proposed MSCP Red Line Boundary
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OS Map – Land Purchase

County 

Hall

RDC

Future Inn

1

2

3

4

Surface Parking Areas

1. County Hall Main Car Park = 5.42 acres

2. County Hall Visitor Parking = 0.35 acres

3. County Hall Additional Parking = 0.32 acres 

4. RDC Main Car Park = 5.07 acres

Combined Areas = 11.16 acres

Future Inn Land Acquisition = 0.81 acres

Surface Car Parking

Land Purchase

Proposed MSCP Red Line Boundary
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OS Map – Proposed MSCP Red Line

County 

Hall

RDC

Future Inn

1

2

3

4

Surface Car Parking

Land Purchase

Proposed MSCP Red Line Boundary

Future Inn Land Acquisition = 0.81 acres

Surface Parking Areas

1. County Hall Main Car Park = 5.42 acres

2. County Hall Visitor Parking = 0.35 acres

3. County Hall Additional Parking = 0.32 acres 

4. RDC Main Car Park = 5.07 acres

Combined Areas = 11.16 acres

Proposed MSCP Red Line Boundary = 2.17 acres
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